

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 602 of the County of El Dorado Personnel Rules Resolution #018-2019 applicable to represented employees, and Section 401 of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution #016-2020 applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution specify the number and classification of all authorized positions for each department of the County; and

WHEREAS, on February 6, 2019, the Board of Supervisors approved the closure of the Juvenile Detention Facility in Placerville; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors authorized the addition of one full-time equivalent (1.0 FTE) Superintendent position (Resolution 130-2019); and

WHEREAS, due to the one remaining Juvenile Treatment Center in South Lake Tahoe, the dual-level management structure (with both the Superintendent and Assistant Superintendent – Institutions) is no longer required at this time; and

WHEREAS, the Probation Department has recommended the reduction of one filled full-time equivalent (1.0 FTE) Assistant Superintendent – Institutions position.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board gives direction to the Director of Human Resources to initate the reduction in force set forth below in the Probation Department, and to notify the employee of the proposed deletion, and compute the respective retention points for each employee potentially affected by this reduction in force.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board does hereby adopt the allocation changes and amends the Authorized Personnel Allocation Resolution #105-2019 as set forth below, effective April 10, 2020.

Allocation Change							
	Job Class No.	Class Title	Departmental Total Positions				
Department			Allocated	Filled	Proposed	New Allocation	
Probation	5700	Assistant Superintendent - Institutions	1.0	1.0	-1.0	0.0	

5	, 2020, by the following vote of said Board:		
	Ayes:		
Attest:	Noes:		
Kim Dawson	Absent:		
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors			
By:			
Deputy Clerk	Brian K. Veerkamp, Chair, Board of Supervisors		